
FDA Declaration of Compliance 
 

 

FDA_00351_02.24   1/1 
 

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg 

 being the manufacturer, declares that the “process-wetted parts“ of the product 

Product Liquiphant 
FTL43 

 Material Order codes Process-wetted parts FDA conformity 

316L 
090: ** 
110: *** 

Fork, fork base 
Process connection 

Not applicable 

EPDM 
105:NC 
or 
620: PF, PH, PP 

Gasket 21 CFR 177.2600 

PTFE 110: 4AJ Gasket 21 CFR 177.1550 

Silicone 620: PF, PH, PJ, PP Gasket 21 CFR 177.2600 

 
**        all order codes except YY 
***      all order codes except 9YY 

 

Regulations consists of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations for repeated use 
in contact with foodstuff. 
 
Additional information: 
The product must be cleaned before use, as appropriate for the application. This declaration of 
conformity emphasizes that the customer is obliged to test the product regarding its suitability in the 
application. This declaration of conformity is exclusively valid for the listed products as supplied to 
customer and without any further modification. Since the conditions of use are beyond 
Endress+Hauser’s control, Endress+Hauser makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes 
no liability in connection with any use of this declaration. 
 
This declaration of compliance refers to the compliance of the mentioned materials with the listed 
regulations. No further suitability of the products for a specific purpose shall be derived from this. 

 
 
 

 
Maulburg, 2024-10-02 
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG 
 
 
 

 i.V. Thorsten Springmann 
Dept. Manager R&D Devices Level Limit 

 i.V. Stefan Jäger 
Dept. Manager R&D Quality Management/FSM 
 

 

 


		2024-10-02T14:17:48+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.136.123, Transaction ID: oesr2daBnWpiLASSf05HJh1qjqo=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Stefan Jäger (stefan.jaeger@endress.com), ID: 9c2e8cac-21fb-4d14-8b1a-a7fdf336d43a


		2024-10-02T17:06:35+0000
	Client IP: 80.187.64.99, Transaction ID: oesr2daBnWpiLASSf05HJh1qjqo=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Thorsten Springmann (thorsten.springmann@endress.com), ID: eefc5de6-a2e8-4c85-a8f2-6b1d5a0c5982




